infiniteCAL

Tests Taken

Potency

POT-INST-005: POT-INST-005: Potency * Mar 10, 2025

Analyte

CBC
CBD
CBDA
CBDV
CBG
CBGA
CBL
CBN

Produced: Mar 10, 2025

Certificate of Analysis

Sample: Cornbread Hemp Whole Flower USDA Organic CBD Oil (Tincture) e« Client: CBD Oracle

Amt (mg/pkg) Amt (%)
25.6 0.0878

1730 5.94

ND

19.0 0.0652

36.4 0.125

ND

3.29 0.0113

6.64 0.0228

Amt (mg/ml)

0.809
54.7
ND
0.601
1.15
ND
0.104
0.210

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.0242/0.0727
0.00741/0.0367
0.0177/0.0531
0.00588/0.0367
0.00837/0.0367
0.0131/0.0392
0.00578/0.0367
0.00837/0.0367

** Total THC = Delta-10-THC + Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA x 0.877) + Delta-9-THC + THC-O-acetate + (THCA x 0.877)
** Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877)

NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, *Reported by Dry Mass*; *analytical instr
temperature range between 19-24 °C, *Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative F
Compliance requirements for this test are taken from California CDPH Hemp regulations.
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Matrix: Tincture

Density: 0.9212 g/ml

Sample ID: ICC-250306-20-004
Collected on: Mar 06, 2025
Received on: Mar 06, 2025
Sample Size:

Received By: Melissa Jamrus
Package Size: 29.14 g

Cannabinoid Overview

Total THC:

Total CBD:

Total Cannabinoids:

Sum of Cannabinoids:

Analyte

CBT
A8-THC
A%-THC
THCA
THCV

Total THC™
Total CBD**

Amt (mg/pkg) Amt (%)
89.2 0.306

ND

67.0 0.230

ND

ND

67.0 0.230

1730 5.94

Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA « 8312 Miramar Mall San Diego CA 92121 » 8586232740

CA License #: C8-0000047-LIC

Amt (mg/ml)

2.82
ND
212
ND
ND
212
54.7

67.0 mg/pkg
1730 mg/pkg
1980 mg/pkg

1980 mg/pkg

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.0105/0.0367
0.00594/0.0367
0.00980/0.0367
0.0135/0.0404
0.00453/0.0367

binoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope* *Density tested at a

ity. All OA

are

https://lims.tagleaf.com/coa_/nCOvTmMQIlZu

led by the client, All California State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD
Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA

Mar 10, 2025
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